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Applications:
 
The Conductive Silicone Range was originally developed for high 
performance shielding mainly for military applications. However, the 
introduction of lower cost �llers has now made them accessible to the 
commercial sector. They are used where environmental and EMI 
screening is required but space constraints or stringent environmental 
protection necessitates a small cross section pro�le, often �tted into a 
groove or channel. 

Conductively loaded silicone is best used where mating surfaces are 
smooth and well machined. They should be mounted to provide 
adequate volume for the material to de�ect under pressure and should 
be compressed by between 8 and 20% of their relaxed height for solid 
sections and between 20 and 100% of the height of the hollow centre 
for tubular sections. Moulded ‘O’ rings, gasket pro�les and sheet 
materials all have their own compression characteristics according to 
how they are mounted and do not comply with the guidelines above.

Our E Shielding gaskets are constructed from silicone 
containing metal powder fillers which combine to 
produce high levels of attenuation with excellent 
environmental shielding and a high level of 
conductivity. Many types of filler, from nickel 
graphite to pure silver, are available to suit a wide 
range of applications. There are also Fluorosilicone 
variants for use in the presence of hydrocarbon 
contamination.

Specifications:
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Spring Cover:
 
This very popular and traditional technique 
provides �xed repetitive pitched and 
conductive contact as well as convenient 
and easy removal. These covers can be �xed 
or locked onto their respective frames in a 
variety of techniques.

Dimple Cover:
 
Dimpling a cover provides both a locking device and a positive point of conductive contact. Both 
high and extremely low pro�le covers lend themselves dimpling.

Rimless:
 
As a general rule a small rim along the top of a shield provides signi�cant sti�ness enabling better 
handling and assembly. Occasionally components are too close to the shield wall to allow the rim, 
and in such cases the shield wall can be left shear. These shields can either be completely rimless or 
combined with rims.

Multi Cavity:
 
When providing suitable shielding between densely mounted multifunctional circuitry, the most 
optimal solution is to use an integral fence partition fabrication, �tted with a matching cover. These 
shields take on a variety of shapes and designs depending on the resultant geometry of the circuit-
ry.

Drawn:
 
At higher frequencies the preference of RF engineers turn to more hermetically designed shields. 
Deep drawn cans provide a seamless protective cage. These shields can even be fabricated as drawn 
frames with drawn snap on covers. As opposed to bent frames these shields must be tooled.

Cover Only:
 
The most cost e�ective form of shielding. Covers are used on proven and highly reliable 
circuits since easy access is denied once soldered.

SHIELDING CANS
 PCB Shielding
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E SHIELDING PROPERTIES

SERIES

CONDUCTIVE FILLER

SHIELDING PERFORMANCE             STD 285 /MIL-DTL 83528C (db)

30
65
60

N/A
40

N/A
30

N/A

+160
-50

Black

60

2.2

2.0

10 MHz
100 MHz
400 MHz

1 GHz
2 GHz
6 GHz

10 GHz
18 Ghz

Operating Temp
Range (0C)

Colour

Shore Hardness (A +/-5)
ASTM D2240

Volume Resistivity (ohms)
ASTM D991

Specific Gravity (+/- 0.25)

115
121
119
122
122
115
114
106

+160
-55

Dark Grey

60

0.04

2.0

111
120
120
121
119
115
112
105

+160
-55

Beige

65

0.008

2.0

115
122
119
123
122
116
115
104

+125
-55

Dark Tan

65

0.005

3.5

117
126
121
130
129
121
118
115

+160
-55

Beige

75

0.002

3.2

114
115
121
114
122
117
114
105

+160
-55

Grey

65

0.1

4.5

116
122
119
122
122
114
107
105

+160
-55

Green

65

0.05

2.2

114
122
118
121
123
109
114
103

+160
-55

Light Green

70

0.01

2.0

116
125
118
124
121
117
115
104

+125
-55

Green

65

0.005

4.0

110
116
124
117
112
111
113
103

+160
-55

Dark Green

70

0.1

4.8

EC-C
Carbon

EC-Q
Nickel

Graphite

EC-J EC-H
Silver

Copper

EC-S
Silver

EC-N
Nickel

ECF-Q
Fluoro
Nickel

Graphite
(70)

ECF-J
Fluoro
Silver 

Aluminium

ECF-H
Fluoro
Silver 

Copper

ECF-N
Fluoro
Nickel

Silver 
Aluminium

(65)

* the results and procedures provides data applicable only to the test enclosure & cover panel design, but which is useful for the making comparisions 
between gasket materials as stated in the MIL-DTL-83528C spec
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* the results and procedures provides data applicable only to the test enclosure & cover panel design, but which is useful for the making comparisions 
between gasket materials as stated in the MIL-DTL-83528C spec
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* the results and procedures provides data applicable only to the test enclosure & cover panel design, but which is useful for the making comparisions 
between gasket materials as stated in the MIL-DTL-83528C spec
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* the results and procedures provides data applicable only to the test enclosure & cover panel design, but which is useful for the making comparisions 
between gasket materials as stated in the MIL-DTL-83528C spec
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