Our E Shielding gaskets are constructed from silicone containing metal powder fillers which combine to produce high levels of attenuation with excellent environmental shielding and a high level of conductivity. Many types of filler, from nickel graphite to pure silver, are available to suit a wide range of applications. There are also Fluorosilicone variants for use in the presence of hydrocarbon contamination.

EXSHIELD | Conductive Silicone E Shielding

Applications:

The Conductive Silicone Range was originally developed for high performance shielding mainly for military applications. However, the introduction of lower cost fillers has now made them accessible to the commercial sector. They are used where environmental and EMI screening is required but space constraints or stringent environmental protection necessitates a small cross section profile, often fitted into a groove or channel.

Conductively loaded silicone is best used where mating surfaces are smooth and well machined. They should be mounted to provide adequate volume for the material to deflect under pressure and should be compressed by between 8 and 20% of their relaxed height for solid sections and between 20 and 100% of the height of the hollow centre for tubular sections. Moulded 'O' rings, gasket profiles and sheet materials all have their own compression characteristics according to how they are mounted and do not comply with the guidelines above.

Specifications:

SERIES	EC-C	EC-Q	EC-J	EC-H	EC-S	EC-N	ECF-Q	ECF-J	ECF-H	ECF-N
CONDUCTIVE FILLER	Carbon	Nickel Graphite	Silver Aluminium (65)	Silver Copper	Silver	Nickel	Fluoro Nickel Graphite (70)	Fluoro Silver Aluminium	Fluoro Silver Copper	Fluoro Nickel
SHIELDING PERFORMANCE	STD 285 /MIL-DTL 83528C (db)									
10 MHz 100 MHz 400 MHz 1 GHz 2 GHz 6 GHz 10 GHz 18 Ghz	30 65 60 N/A 40 N/A 30 N/A	115 121 119 122 122 115 114 106	111 120 120 121 119 115 112	115 122 119 123 122 116 115 104	117 126 121 130 129 121 118 115	114 115 121 114 122 117 114 105	116 122 119 122 122 114 107 105	114 122 118 121 123 109 114 103	116 125 118 124 121 117 115 104	110 116 124 117 112 111 113 103
Operating Temp Range (°C)	+160 -50	+160 -55	+160 -55	+125 -55	+160 -55	+160 -55	+160 -55	+160 -55	+125 -55	+160 -55
Colour	Black	Dark Grey	Beige	Dark Tan	Beige	Grey	Green	Light Green	Green	Dark Green
Shore Hardness (A +/-5) ASTM D2240	60	60	65	65	75	65	65	70	65	70
Volume Resistivity (ohms) ASTM D991	2.2	0.04	0.008	0.005	0.002	0.1	0.05	0.01	0.005	0.1
Specific Gravity (+/- 0.25)	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.5	3.2	4.5	2.2	2.0	4.0	4.8

^{*} the results and procedures provides data applicable only to the test enclosure & cover panel design, but which is useful for the making comparisions between gasket materials as stated in the MIL-DTL-83528C spec





P & P Technology Ltd Unit 5 Cherry Tree Wethersfield Road Halstead, Essex CO9 3LZ

T: +44 (0) 1376 550 525 W: www.p-p-t.co.uk E: info@p-p-t.co.uk